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Les Burnham led
the qualifying in the
70 & over division,
then marched through
Albert Waites and
Jerry Beavers to
reach the title match
vs 50-59 survivor
Mike McHugh and 60-
69 winner Phil Bailey.
In the title game, no
one could double until
Les in the 5th, Every-
one stayed clean and
entering the 9th, any-
one could still win.
Phil doubled in the
10th for 215. Mike
then struck out except
for 9 on the fill ball for
226. Les had to have
spare/strike to win by
one. He did just that
and squeaked out the

Jim’s Notes

Butch and Blane both
had to withdraw with back
problems. Get well quick
guys. Ernest bowled great,
but needs a new calculator.
Beavers remembered his
clothes, but Albert forgot
everything Sunday morn-
ing. Milton won the Sunday
sweeper for the second year
in a row.

Jim’s Tip: It can help you
a lot if you watch the bowlers
you are following throw a

victory with a 227. It
was Les’ 2nd SASBA
title.

Thanks to De-
wayne Washington
and crew for being
great hosts. The
shot was fair and
the bowl was clean.
The host hotel went
all out and provided
free breakfasts Sat.
and Sun. for all
SASBA bowlers who
stayed there.

Brunswick rep
Robert Lawrence
was there Friday
and Saturday and
stayed busy school-
ing SASBA bowlers
about the Brunswick
line.

few shots before you move
there. Are they playing the
same place you are? If so, that
pair is likely to be a little drier.
Is everyone outside of you and
going up the boards? If so, that
pair might be tighter where you
are playing, but display more
over/under. There are lots of
ways the bowlers you follow can
affect your ball reaction. Being
more aware might save you a
big split, which can save you a
check or be the difference in
winning or not.

Les Burnham wins Age
Bracket Tourney in Austin!

Walt Banks
bowled and made
the finals. John
Caldwell made his
first finals. Roy
Chesbro and Jeff
Clark had the only
300s. Jeff broke the
SASBA four game
series record with
1148 out of the gate
Saturday.

Our next tourna-
ment 1s a member/
guest doubles at Ar-
madilla 1 in Pasa-
dena, TX on May 26
-27. The next week,
we’ll be at USA
Bowl in Dallas for a
SS singles event.
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Friday
Sweeper Results

1. Pat Currie 537
2. Roger West 501
3. Mark Estes 495
4. Phil Bailey 492
5. Phil Bailey 484
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MAY 26-27, 2012

MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES
ARMADILLA |
3210 PRESTON AVE
PASADENA, TX 77505
PH: 713-941-2343
HOSTED BY: RANDY RAY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $380/TEAM
USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

8:00 MEETING
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL
LAQUINTA INN AND SUITES
3490 E. SAM HOUSTON PKwY. SOUTH
PASADENA, TX 77505
PH: 281-991-7771
$84 + TAax (MENTION SASBA)

Out on The Twig

JUNE 2-3, 2012
SUPER SENIOR SINGLES
USA BowL
10920 ComPOSITE DRIVE
DALLAS, TX 75220
PH: 214-358-1382
HOSTED BY: SUSAN ELLIS

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

8:00 MEETING
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

WATCH WEBSITE FOR
HOST HOTEL INFO

Notes: Welcome to our new ball sponsor Brunswick!
At the end of May is a M/ doubles in Pasadena. In Ju-
ly is the new Member/Guest Recruiter doubles. Part-
ner has to 45 or older and if over 50 cannot have

2012 Dues are past due!

bowled a SASBA before.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

SASBA

ADDRESS:

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

CITY:

ph:  210-867-9582

2012 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
May 26-27, 2012 Armadilla, | Pasadena, TX Member/Guest Doubles
June 2-3, 2012 USA Bowl! Dallas, TX SS Singles
June 30-July 2 Plano Super Bowl Plano TX Firecracker
July 7-8, 2012 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Member/Guest Recruiter Dbls
July 21-22, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Over 67/Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 28-29, 2012 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles
August 18-19, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Non-Champs
Aug 25-26, 2012 Cowtown Bowling Palace Fort Worth, TX Over70/Over60/Over50/Guest
Sept 1-2, 2012 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles

Sept 15-16, 2012

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 22-23, 2012

Cityview Lanes

Fort Worth, TX

Over 60/ Over 50/ Guest Trio

Sept 29-30, 2012

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles

October 13-14, 2012 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Ss Singles

Oct 27-28, 2012 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Nov 3-4, 2012 Del-Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles

Nov 10-11, 2012 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Mixed Foursome
Dec 1-2, 2012 Cityview Lanes Fort Worth, TX Age Bracket

Dec 15-16, 2012

Cowtown Bowling Palace

Fort Worth, TX

Christmas Team

Brunswickl3
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50-59 DIVISION
Bowler
Mick McHugh
Robert Dunaway
Jeff Clark
Pete McCordic
Mark Busscher
John Caldwell
Blane Adkins

50-59 DIVISION

Bowler
Rob Pohiman
Donald Robinson
Ron Witt

Prize Fund
$1,100.00
$700.00
$500.00
$500.00
$350.00
$350.00
$350.00

$
$350.00
$150.00
$100.00

FINAL STANDINGS
AMF Showplace Lanes, Austin, TX

May 12-13, 2012

60-69 DIVISION

Bowler
1 Phil Bailey
2 Roger West
3-4 Pat Currie
3-4 Roy Chesbro
5-8 Mark Estes
5-8 Ernest Ross
5-8 T.J. Johnson
5-8 Butch Calvert
9 Joe Binder

Prize fund
$1,100.00
$750.00
$550.00
$550.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$400.00
$350.00

2nd Chance Sweeper Results

60-69 DIVISION

Bowler
1 Ed Vowell

2 David Rountree

3 Paul Pender

$
$300.00
$150.00
$100.00

70 + DIVISION
Bowler
1 Les Burnham
2 Jerry Beavers
3-4 Albert Waites
3-4 Tip Bullock
5-7 Walt Banks
5-7 Norm Clark
5-7 Robert Gibbs

70 + DIVISION
Bowler
Milton Smith
Fred Barnes
Ernie Johnson
Richard Martin
Win Cockrell

A OWDNPE

Prize Fund
$1,200.00
$700.00
$500.00
$500.00
$350.00
$350.00
$350.00

$
$400.00
$200
$150
$50
$50



FINAL QUALIFYING RESULTS - Age Bracket Tournament, Austin Tx

50-59 Division

1 Jeff Clark
2 John Caldwell
3 Blane Adkins
4 Mark Busscher
5 Robert Dunaway
6 Pete McCordic
7 Mike McHugh
8 Donald Robinson
9 Rob Pohlman
10 Everett Davis
11 Michael Patton
12 Perry Powell
13 T.J. McCorvey
14 Merv Parrish
15 Mike Kenserson
16 Dennis Scott
17 Bob Dalton
18 William Sullivan
19 Tony Houston
20 Dean Jones
21 Ron Witt
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436
207
204
182
179
171
142
134
124
115
113
82
78
77
71
53
42
41
19

-115

60-69 Division

1 Pat Currie

2 Roy Chesbro

3 Phil Bailey

4 Roger West

5 T.J. Johnson

6 Mark Estes

7 Butch Calvert

8 Ernest Ross

9 Joe Binder
10 Kelly Bardwell
11 David Rountree
12 Dee Munsell
13 Bert Morrison
14 MJ Janek
15 Matt Stewart
16 Larry Wilkinson
17 Bill Fillman
18 Ed Vowell
19 Mike Lynch
20 Rudy Garcia
21 Paul Pender
22 Leon Aragon
23 John Sawyer
24 Carl Hensley

25 Woody Woodcock

26 Dick Pfeil

308
307
225
206
205
202
171
163
162
113
81
79
49
44
40
37
30
8
6
1
-35
-38
-65

-119
-178
-221

70 and over Division

1 Les Burnham
2 Jerry Beavers
3 Tip Bullock
4 Norm Clark
5 Albert Waites
6 Robert Gibbs
7 Walt Banks
8 Richard Martin
9 Leo Plaia
10 Ben Edwards
11 Fred Barnes
12 Ted Schneider
13 William Moore
14 Ernie Johnson
15 Bob Eason
16 Win Cockrell

17 David Addington

18 Leo Markwardt
19 Mike Broussard
20 Jim Paine

21 Milton Smith

295
152
143
102



