Out on The Twig

Les Burnham wins Age **Bracket Tourney in Austin!**

Les Burnham led the qualifying in the 70 & over division, then marched through Albert Waites and Jerry Beavers to reach the title match vs 50-59 survivor Mike McHugh and 60-69 winner Phil Bailey. In the title game, no one could double until Les in the 5th. Everyone stayed clean and entering the 9th, anyone could still win. Phil doubled in the 10^{th} for 215. Mike then struck out except for 9 on the fill ball for 226. Les had to have spare/strike to win by one. He did just that and squeaked out the

victory with a 227. It was Les' 2nd SASBA title.

Thanks to Dewayne Washington and crew for being great hosts. The shot was fair and the bowl was clean. The host hotel went all out and provided free breakfasts Sat. and Sun. for all SASBA bowlers who stayed there.

Brunswick rep Robert Lawrence was there Friday and Saturday and stayed busy schooling SASBA bowlers about the Brunswick line.

Walt Banks bowled and made the finals. John Caldwell made his first finals. Roy Chesbro and Jeff Clark had the only 300s. Jeff broke the SASBA four game series record with 1148 out of the gate Saturday.

Our next tournament is a member/ guest doubles at Armadilla 1 in Pasadena, TX on May 26 -27. The next week, we'll be at USA Bowl in Dallas for a SS singles event.



Volume 22, Issue 14

May 14, 2012

Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King

President: Pat Currie

1st Vice Pres: Mike Lynch

Secretary: Kathy King

Internet Manager:

C.J. Johnson

Statistician: Mark Estes

Director at Large:

Donald Robinson

General Counsel:

Marshall Medlin

Jim's Notes

had to withdraw with back problems. Get well quick guys. Ernest bowled great, but needs a new calculator. Beavers remembered his clothes, but Albert forgot everything Sunday morning. Milton won the Sunday sweeper for the second year in a row.

Jim's Tip: It can help you a lot if you watch the bowlers you are following throw a

Butch and Blane both few shots before you move there. Are they playing the same place you are? If so, that pair is likely to be a little drier. Is everyone outside of you and going up the boards? If so, that pair might be tighter where you are playing, but display more over/under. There are lots of ways the bowlers you follow can affect your ball reaction. Being more aware might save you a big split, which can save you a check or be the difference in winning or not.



Friday Sweeper Results

1.	Pat Currie	537
2.	Roger West	501
3.	Mark Estes	495
4.	Phil Bailey	492
5.	Phil Bailey	484

Page 2 Out on The Twig

MAY 26-27, 2012

MEMBER/GUEST DOUBLES

ARMADILLA I
3210 PRESTON AVE
PASADENA, TX 77505
Ph: 713-941-2343

HOSTED BY: RANDY RAY

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$380/TEAM
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20
TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

8:00 MEETING
"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
"B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

LAQUINTA INN AND SUITES

3490 E. SAM HOUSTON PKWY. SOUTH

PASADENA, TX 77505

PH: 281-991-7771

\$84 + TAX (MENTION SASBA)

JUNE 2-3, 2012

SUPER SENIOR SINGLES

USA BowL 10920 Composite Drive Dallas, TX 75220 Ph: 214-358-1382

HOSTED BY: SUSAN ELLIS

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$180/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM

8:00 MEETING
"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45
"B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

WATCH WEBSITE FOR HOST HOTEL INFO

Notes: Welcome to our new ball sponsor Brunswick! At the end of May is a M/G doubles in Pasadena. In July is the new Member/Guest Recruiter doubles. Partner has to 45 or older and if over 50 cannot have bowled a SASBA before. 2012 Dues are past due!

Page 3 Out on The Twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT: NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENTOR MALLIN WHAT
CITY:	ph: 210-867-9582	SUL State BOWLING ASSOCIATION

2012 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
May 26-27, 2012	Armadilla, I	Pasadena, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
June 2-3, 2012	USA Bowl	Dallas, TX	SS Singles
June 30-July 2	Plano Super Bowl	Plano TX	Firecracker
July 7-8, 2012	Del-Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Member/Guest Recruiter Dbls
July 21-22, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Over 67/Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 28-29, 2012	Copperfield	Houston, TX	Singles
August 18-19, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Non-Champs
Aug 25-26, 2012	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Over70/Over60/Over50/Guest
Sept 1-2, 2012	University Lanes	Denton, TX	SS Singles
Sept 15-16, 2012	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Member/Guest Doubles
Sept 22-23, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Over 60/ Over 50/ Guest Trio
Sept 29-30, 2012	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Over 70/ Over 60 Doubles
October 13-14, 2012	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Ss Singles
Oct 27-28, 2012	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship
Nov 3-4, 2012	Del-Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Singles
Nov 10-11, 2012	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Mixed Foursome
Dec 1-2, 2012	Cityview Lanes	Fort Worth, TX	Age Bracket
Dec 15-16, 2012	Cowtown Bowling Palace	Fort Worth, TX	Christmas Team



FINAL STANDINGS AMF Showplace Lanes, Austin, TX May 12-13, 2012

	50-59 DIVISION		60-69 DIVISION		70 + DIVISION	
	Bowler	Prize Fund	Bowler	Prize fund	Bowler	Prize Fund
1	Mick McHugh	\$1,100.00	1 Phil Bailey	\$1,100.00	1 Les Burnham	\$1,200.00
2	Robert Dunaway	\$700.00	2 Roger West	\$750.00	2 Jerry Beavers	\$700.00
3-4	Jeff Clark	\$500.00	3-4 Pat Currie	\$550.00	3-4 Albert Waites	\$500.00
3-4	Pete McCordic	\$500.00	3-4 Roy Chesbro	\$550.00	3-4 Tip Bullock	\$500.00
5-7	Mark Busscher	\$350.00	5-8 Mark Estes	\$400.00	5-7 Walt Banks	\$350.00
5-7	John Caldwell	\$350.00	5-8 Ernest Ross	\$400.00	5-7 Norm Clark	\$350.00
5-7	Blane Adkins	\$350.00	5-8 T.J. Johnson	\$400.00	5-7 Robert Gibbs	\$350.00
			5-8 Butch Calvert	\$400.00		
			9 Joe Binder	\$350.00		

2nd Chance Sweeper Results

	50-59 DIVISION			60-69 DIVISION			70 + DIVISION	
	Bowler	\$		Bowler	\$		Bowler	\$
1	Rob Pohlman	\$350.00	1	Ed Vowell	\$300.00	1	Milton Smith	\$400.00
2	Donald Robinson	\$150.00	2	David Rountree	\$150.00	2	Fred Barnes	\$200
3	Ron Witt	\$100.00	3	Paul Pender	\$100.00	3	Ernie Johnson	\$150
						4	Richard Martin	\$50
							Win Cockrell	\$50

FINAL QUALIFYING RESULTS - Age Bracket Tournament, Austin Tx

50-59 Division		60-69 Division		70 and over Division	
1 Jeff Clark	436	1 Pat Currie	308	1 Les Burnham	295
2 John Caldwell	207	2 Roy Chesbro	307	2 Jerry Beavers	152
3 Blane Adkins	204	3 Phil Bailey	225	3 Tip Bullock	143
4 Mark Busscher	182	4 Roger West	206	4 Norm Clark	102
5 Robert Dunaway	179	5 T.J. Johnson	205	5 Albert Waites	60
6 Pete McCordic	171	6 Mark Estes	202	6 Robert Gibbs	36
7 Mike McHugh	142	7 Butch Calvert	171	7 Walt Banks	20
8 Donald Robinson	134	8 Ernest Ross	163	8 Richard Martin	18
9 Rob Pohlman	124	9 Joe Binder	162	9 Leo Plaia	14
10 Everett Davis	115	10 Kelly Bardwell	113	10 Ben Edwards	8
11 Michael Patton	113	11 David Rountree	81	11 Fred Barnes	0
12 Perry Powell	82	12 Dee Munsell	79	12 Ted Schneider	-7
13 T.J. McCorvey	78	13 Bert Morrison	49	13 William Moore	-9
14 Merv Parrish	77	14 MJ Janek	44	14 Ernie Johnson	-21
15 Mike Kenserson	71	15 Matt Stewart	40	15 Bob Eason	-33
16 Dennis Scott	53	16 Larry Wilkinson	37	16 Win Cockrell	-47
17 Bob Dalton	42	17 Bill Fillman	30	17 David Addington	-51
18 William Sullivan	41	18 Ed Vowell	8	18 Leo Markwardt	-72
19 Tony Houston	19	19 Mike Lynch	6	19 Mike Broussard	-117
20 Dean Jones	6	20 Rudy Garcia	1	20 Jim Paine	-149
21 Ron Witt	-115	21 Paul Pender	-35	21 Milton Smith	-175
		22 Leon Aragon	-38		
		23 John Sawyer	-65		
		24 Carl Hensley	-119		
		25 Woody Woodcock	-178		
		26 Dick Pfeil	-221		

